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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

THE STATE )
)
VS. ) ORDER VACATING GUILTY PLEA
)
STEVEN UNDRA GOLDEN ) 98-GS-23-5221, 99-GS-23-933, ;
DEFENDANT ) 98-GS-23-5223, 99-GS-23-932 ;
) G8-¢623-5219

COMES NOW THE PARTIES IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED ACTION and upon
consent of all parties, hereby moves to have the guilty plea on the above referenced
indictments vacated and a new guilty plea entered on the same indictments.

On February 9, 1999, the Defendant, Steven Golden pled guilty before Judge Macaulay
and was represented by Mr. Rick Veith and Mr. Mark Meglic. At the time of the guilty
plea, the defendant was on trial with a co-defendant in a capital case resulting from the
murder and armed robbery as reflected in indictment 98-GS-23-5221 and 98-GS-23-
5223. The defendant, Golden pled guilty and testified against the co-defendant at the
time of trial. After the trial of the co-defendant, Mr. Steven Golden was sentenced to 30
years on the charge of murder and 30 years concurrent on the three armed robbery
convictions.

Subsequently, the co-defendant’s death sentence was overturned by the South Carolina
Supreme Court. At the retrial of the co-defendant, Mr. Steven Golden again testified for
the state.

At this time, all parties consent and agree to vacate the original plea which was entered
on 2-9-99 and allow the defendant to reenter a guilty plea to three counts of armed
robbery and one count of voluntary manslaughter and be sentenced to 28 years
concurrent on each charge.

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that the defendant’s guilty plea on the above referenced
indictments be and is hereby vacated.
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Honorable Edward Miller
Presiding Judge

e




I So Consent

AL

Robert M. Ariail, Soligitor

I So Consent

Q.
Steven Undra Golden
Defendant

1 So Consent

lud e

Carl F. Muller
Attorney for the defendant




70-U0=ad  gos221

DOCKET NO. el .
? S .

i’ WITNESSES The State of South &Carolma,

Inv. J.G.Hood County of_ GREENVILLE |
GCSO T ng?xg 659/2;2/ ct, 2
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COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OCTOBER 1998
TERM
‘ THE STATE
L oo™
ARREST WARRANT NO. E-658836 ‘/6{\»/\ STEVEN ANDRA GOLDEN
\ ! N )/
( ﬂﬂﬁ’

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

; ' FOREMAN GRAND JURY /)
Foreman of Grand Jury ) F \/‘ 7 : Oo(l’[
VR

dictment for

VERDICT 06 MURDER AND

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING
THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

VIOLATION § 16-03-10
VIOLAITON § 16-23-490

EN; .
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Foreman of Petit Jury Date: A /ﬁ?\
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) MURDER AND
COUNTY OF _GREENVILLE ) POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING

THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
October 20, 1998

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on ,

the Grand Jurors of Greenville County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE —MURDER

That STEVEN ANDRA GOLDEN did in Greenville County on or about November 1,
1997, aid, abet and assist Freddie Eugene Owens in the commission of an armed robbery
and that during that armed robbery, Freddie Eugene Owens shot and killed Irene Graves,
said shooting being a natural, probable, and foreseeable consequence of the armed
robbery and that Irene Graves died as a proximate result thereof. This is in violation of
South Carolina Code of Laws § 16-03-10

COUNT TWO — POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION

OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That STEVEN ANDRA GOLDEN did in Greenville County on or about November 1,

possess or visibly display a firearm during the commission of a violent crime, to
wit: Murder and/or Armed Robbery. This is in violation of South Carolina Code of Law §

16-23-490.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

MWW

SOLICITOR

provided.




IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#:

GRESDD - 52 0ed)
AawE direcd Pr&sa@&

Date of Offense: I =1 =G 7
S.C.Code § : _Jlo ~23- YS O

CDR Code #:___|2H S~ ~

[0 CASE RESTORED

SENTENCE
O PLEA (] TRIAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA .
COUNTY OF __ Greenville -
STATE

Steven (ndea bolden

- N e

)

AKA: =

R dﬁz_ Sex: ‘ Age: _CQ\L
e oY A oy

Address: _| A0S Lra[?(rv L C \\-.«J
 _bleenly ( -
DL#: CDY(SS 180T SD#:

In dispagsition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was L} CONVICTED OF or U—PrEADS

TO: {455 of e lOEaooa AU 1ae Comnn. ol Ulrjek Cynre

inviolation of § _|[p- 23-US  ofthe 5.C. Cdde of Laws, bearing CDR Code # | yobhs 0547
NON-VIOLENT (] VIOLENT [J SERIOUS [0 MOST SERIOUS [ 17-25-45

The charge is: As Indicted, [J Lesser Included Offense, [l Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.

The pleais: [] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, Mgotiated Sentence, [] Recommendation by the State.

Stootn 6. Yolidn, lad Yol

Defendant Attorney for Defendant

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commited to the E’Sﬁte Department of Corrections, [] County Detention Center, —
_for a determinate term of _____D:- ~daysfmonths/years or [J under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed —__Yyears |
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of $ ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole' and Pardon Sérvices' standard conditions of

probgtion, which are incorporated by reference.

CONCURRENT or [J] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
IE/The Defendant is given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-23-40 to be calculated and applied by the
State Department of Corrections. — 3 «NC & 4t / “/ T '

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[J RESTITUTION: []Heard, [JWaived, [JOrdered PTUP
Total: $ plus 20% fee: $ : ——— days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: : Obtain GED
[J set by SCDPPPS ’ ‘ Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
May serve W/E begining
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling
*Fine: __ $ _ Random Drug/Alcohol testing
§ 14-1-206 - (Assessments 100 %).__. __$ Fine may be pd. in equal, consequtive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211(A)(1) (Surcharge) 8 100 pmts.of § __ beginning S
§ 14-1-211(A)(2) (Surcharge) ~~~~""""""" $ $ paid to Public Defender Fund -
8 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) ' § Other:
3% to Count (if paid in installments)_____ $
TOTAL o $
% 5 WD ' .  PRESIDING JUDGE = () NA SR
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk ‘ Judge Code: / (/ 5 10
Court Reporter: <\ WOy Sentence Date: 103
- ’ \ SCCA/217 (312003)



IN THE C&RT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF ___ Greenville ) . INDICTMENT/CASE#: /
STATE ) Qg -£523-522

awe E (58 § o

Date of Offense: __U -1-77
S.C.Code § : Jz=3—[ O

CDR Code #._ 00O | Lo | ~

W\)P.n U\rv{m é{) d("q

AKA: =

Race: __B__ Sex: ge: 25

DOB:G-10 -9 Ss#: j% 1‘? -4 o

Address: J325 Lohiolly Gl 2 0 CASE RESTORED
Greeno \r %! QQ(,;D—J-

SENTENCE
DL#: OS5 100 4 SID#: Q/PLEA O TRIAL

In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was ] CONVICTED OF or g{LEADS

T0: \/olunte 0 enslauc [hler
in violation of § [ (g - 3- /of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # =~ [ 7

[0 NON-VIOLENT E/VIOLENT (] SERIOUS @/MOST SERIOUS [ 17-25-45
The charge is: O As Indicted, Bé:sser Included Offense, 0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand J ury.
The plea is: [] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, mgotiated Sentence, [ ] Recommendation by the State.

THCYL ttimo st Yl

ic;hmtm Defendant Attc;rne)} for Defendant

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commited to the [= State Department of Corrections, [] County Detention Center, -——
-for a determinate term of a’LS Uaysherenths/years or [ ] under the Youthful Offender Act notto exceed  years —

and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Seérvices standard conditions of

probation, which are incorporated by reference.

E+CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

m Defendant is given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-23-40 to be calculated and applied by the

State Department of Corrections. §'( & / lr/ ti/ 9 7~

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
(JRESTITUTION: []Heard, [(OWaived, [JOrdered PTUP
Total: $ ' plus 20% fee: $ __ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: Obtain GED
[J set by SCDPPPS _ Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
May serve W/E begining

Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling
*FINe: oo o $ , - Random Drug/Alcohol testing
§ 14-1-206 - (Assessments 100 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211(A)(1) (Surcharge) s 700 pmts.of§___ beginning S
§ 14-1-211(A)2) (Sur charge) T $ $ paid to Public Defender Fund .
§ 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) R Other:

3% to Count (if paid in installments) ____ $
TOTAL $

---------- SO = N IIY (&

| Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk Judge Code: / / 1 O
Court Reporter: MW Sentence Date:
) \ ' SCCA217 (3/2003)




, WITNESSES
Inv. J.G.Wood

GCSO

11-11-97

ZO=U =4

ARREST WARRANT NO. E-658836

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

' FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreman of Grand Jury

YERDICT

Foreman of Petit Jury Date:

Q05221
DOCKETNO. ..~ -

The State of South &Ccslrolina,

County of _ GREENVILLE

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

OCTOBER 1998
TERM

v THE STATE
PLEAD / vs.
Droos STEVEN ANDRA GOLDEN
2 -

— \x

( gqurt?

OR/
15 bﬁ\dlctment for

06 MURDER AND
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING

THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

VIOLATION § 16-03-10
VIOLAITON § 16-23-490

bS8

G5220652] .2




,’ .

FORM 32 (12/87)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) MURDER AND
COUNTY OF_GREENVILLE ) POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING

the Grand Jurors of

THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 20, 1998 ,

Greenville County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE — MURDER

That STEVEN ANDRA GOLDEN did in Greenville County on or about November 1,
1997, aid, abet and assist Freddie Eugene Owens in the commission of an armed robbery
and that during that armed robbery, Freddie Eugene Owens shot and killed Irene Graves,
said shooting being a natural, probable, and foreseeable consequence of the armed
robbery and that Irene Graves died as a proximate result thereof. This is in violation of
South Carolina Code of Laws § 16-03-10

COUNT TWO - POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION

OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That STEVEN ANDRA GOLDEN did in Greenville County on or about November 1,
1997, possess or visibly display a firearm during the commission of a violent crime, to
wit: Murder and/or Armed Robbery. This is in violation of South Carolina Code of Law §

16-23-490.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided.
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,State of South Carolina L+ Ceneral Sesalons Court 11 Magistates Court
Connty of Greenville ' .
‘ o lndktmtgcs_z}ff?»;/
The State of S.C. ' Warrant # l<¥R 3
Warrant Offease_ Vi o & r
. v Date of Offense = (-~ < 7
Stven A Go (d <N Offense convictedlpled to; /) 1¢ /AN € 7~
1368 (L oblolly diccl € — :
é?(acno:\\r' SC 2907 Degree_ —# of Offense

Offense Code O ['b / ((

‘ Violent NON Violent
Race [ Mae X Female DUS/DUI related? Yes No
DL_OD77 9510077 )
8S_QUT -~ 4 3-9¢ &7

DOB_0O9 - /b~ 79 -
Atty: ﬂ?xdc//c £ W r¥h DL SUSPENDS

Ap_ o~ Ret.

'Did Clerk Receive Drivers License? Yes No _
Change of Address H No explain

Defendant

Now' comes the above named defendant who in open court pleads guilty:
%tbc within Indictment 077 S ! :)—-\ Cxsn % / and consents to sentence.

0 wabves a finding of 2 True Bill by the Grand Jury and consesnts to sentence.

date: | K)quﬂ)@/lﬂ/ J@’C}Q(VQWV\/
m s ) Defendant

Fletcher C. Mann, Jr. Clerk of Court

- SENTENCE
The sbove aamed defendant Is committed to the State Depart. Of Corrections/County for a term «M,‘_‘(B_D)
soeslays/maonthslyears WS___:MWW of_
—_ dam/monthayesrrandior-payment of S  Phes-payfwaivetorty und e meaTs I Appliable,
the balancevarpended-withprobatioa for
astsons:_ QAL So ] put o8 Ctrnc seang 4 = %u,éo—( {n bz Save)
a MI 172 l 97,
Restitution (Ye1/No) 'roms \/a( OL*GC\) (\eh
to Clerk for O MC ¢ %{(
Public Defender Funds (Yes/No) Total S A U (J €

pater_]7 99 q»

Coart Reporter:__ {0\ uc QN . Presiding Judge, Thirteenth Judicias Lanivus

Solicior p /H IQ— Print Judge Name: mz\%pk&?.&\-f\




State of South Carolina (3 Ceneral Sesslons Court D Magistates Court

- County of Creenville -
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Defendant

Now comes the abave named defendant who In open court pleads guilty:

E(o/tbe within indictment 9 }? - 6'39\ (oo n 7( a and consents to sentence.

0 watves 2 finding of a2 True Bill by the Grand Jury and consents to seatence.

~

date:

X
m é" /) ‘ Defendant

Fletcher C. Mann, Jr. Clerk of Court

o SENTENCE Lsg
The obhove named defendant is committed to the State Depart. Of Corrections/County for a term of )

____hphon.tbdyunm#er—te—pq—rﬂmﬁs — 3 proxidedupon-theserviec of _

—_ dxyxwonthyyesrind of paymeatof S ,plurpayiwairevortymrdarvesyments-as-appiRable

t¥e bulanceswspended with probationfor . meenthsiyears. ’

Coaaditioas: ‘ . : \/[Q ('Q ‘H d P (3r\'
Ofder b/TM -
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Public Defender Funds (Yes/No) A\ Total S
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- .. . Presiding Judge, Thirteenth Judic Circuit  _
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